Larry Joe Pilman

Occupant Name: Larry Joe Pilman

Section Q. Lot 27 Location:

Date of Birth: 1/6/1948

Date of Death: 8/19/2011

Date of Burial: 8/22/2011

Veteran: Yes

J. Pilman Lot Owner:

Multiple Occupants: Yes

Comment: Cremated. Buried with Bertha Mae Pilman





Larry Joe Pilman, Sr. January 6, 1948 - August 19, 2011

Larry Joe Pilman, Sr., 63, of Brownstown, passed away on Friday, August 19, 2011 at Jewish Hospital in Louisville,

Born January 6, 1948 in Jackson County, he was a son of James Delbert Pilman and Bertha Mae Carson Pilman, both deceased.

Survivors include:

3 sons, Larry Joe Pilman, Jr., Michael Daniel Pilman and Mark Thaddeus Pilman, all of Minnesota

1 sister, Debbie Rouse

2 brothers, Jerry Pilman and Kevin Pilman

Also surviving are five grandchildren

He was preceded in death by a nephew and his parents Graveside burial

Monday August 22, 2011, 2:00 pm

Fairview Cemetery